

- D. I. Dais, M. Henk: *On the Equations Defining Toric L.C.I.-Singularities*, Transactions of the Amer. Math. Soc. **355**, (2003), pp. 4955-4984.

Misprints

(1) **Page 4957, line 9:** Replace $\mathbb{C}[M \cap \sigma^\vee] = \bigoplus_{m \in M \cap \sigma^\vee} \mathbf{e}(m)$ by $\mathbb{C}[M \cap \sigma^\vee] = \bigoplus_{m \in M \cap \sigma^\vee} \mathbb{C}\mathbf{e}(m)$.

(2) **Page 4957, line 10:** Replace $\mathbb{C}[M] = \bigoplus_{m \in M} \mathbf{e}(m)$ by $\mathbb{C}[M] = \bigoplus_{m \in M} \mathbb{C}\mathbf{e}(m)$.

(3) **Page 4960, line 6:** In the definition of the splitting codimension replace max by min.

(4) **Page 4960, line 21:** Instead of

$$\varpi|_{\text{aff}(P)} : \text{aff}(P) \rightarrow \text{aff}(P')$$

write

$$\varpi|_{\text{aff}(P_1)} : \text{aff}(P_1) \rightarrow \text{aff}(P_2)$$